

Civil Service Commission

Macomb County Sheriff's Office 120 North Main Street Mount Clemens, MI 48043

Commissioners

Robert Stanley, Chairman Diane McGee, Vice-Chair Ronald Geml, Commissioner Karen A. Spranger Macomb County Clerk

MACOMB COUNTY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING

Wednesday, May 23, 2017 - 9:00 A.M.

Macomb County Clerk
120 N. Main Street, Mount Clemens, 48043

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA
- 4. MINUTES
 - a) Approval of the Meeting Minutes for May 10, 2017.
- 5. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- 6. BUSINESS
- 7. PERSONNEL
 - a) Review and Approve Corrections Deputy Eligibility List.
 - b) Review and Approve Dispatcher Eligibility List.
 - c) Review and Approve Deputy Eligibility List
 - d) Receive and File memos from Undersheriff Darga and Recommendation to Fill Vacant position forms for:

•	Carly Allen	Deputy	Promoted Effective 5/16/17
•	Tricia Crabtree	Dispatcher	Hired Effective 6/4/17
•	David Ealy	Deputy	Promoted Effective 5/17/17
•	Jeremiah Fifield	Deputy	Promoted Effective 5/19/17
•	Joshua Uhl	Deputy	Promoted Effective 5/18/17

e) Review and approve pre-employment physical and psychological evaluations and recommend to hire:

Margaret Antushevich Corrections Deputy

Lauren Richards Dispatcher

Jason Labish Corrections Deputy (Physical only)

Roger Narlock Jr. Corrections Deputy

Ronald Smith II Corrections Deputy (Physical only)

Nikita Petrovskiy Corrections DeputyMatthew Roznowski Corrections Deputy

Phone: (586) 783-8142 Fax: (877) 443-9505 clerk.macombgov.org/civilservice Macomb County Civil Service Commission Agenda – May 23, 2017

- 8. OLD BUSINESS
 - a) Neogov
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
- **10. ADJOURNMENT**

Phone: (586) 783-8142 Fax: (877) 443-9505 clerk.macombgov.org/civilservice